Emory & Henry (4-14,2-10 SAC) -vs- Anderson (SC) (8-10,4-8 SAC)
01/23/26 at Abney Athletic Center, Anderson, SC

Date: 01/23/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dg;\%gfroz Emory & Henry 16| 18] 21| 11| 6

Site: Abney Athletic Center, Anderson, SC Anderson (SC) 26 15 26 21 88

Referees: Desiree Dopson, Victor Myers, LaSonia Baker

Emory & Henry 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Harris,Hali * 33 3-12 0-1 10-13 4-5 9 2 1 5 0 4 16

05 West,Tori =3 26 5-12 2-6 1-1 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 4 13

23 Harris,Rhyan * 23 2-6 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 1 1 5 1 1 8

25 Hall,Gracyn =3 21  3-6 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 2 7

14  Painter,Kinley * 29 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 6 1 0 2

03 Matheson,Julie 18 4-10 4-10 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 12

08 Veal,Camori 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 6

35 Miller,Hannah 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 1 2

04 Chapman,Reagan 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0

24  Grice,Journi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 7-27 15-18 15-24 39 13 11 26 3 13 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00% 2-7 28.57% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33% 2-6 33.33% 8-9 88.89%

3rd Quarter 6-21 28.57% 2-8 25.00% 7-9 77.78%

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71% 1-6 16.67% 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-61 36.1% 7-27 25.9% 15-18 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Anderson (SC) 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Harris,Ciara * 35 11-18 6-11 3-3 2-10 12 1 6 4 1 5 31

11  Brooks,Jaida = 26 7-16 4-8 0-0 2-1 3 4 4 5 0 3 18

04  Hill,Ashley * 28 5-11 0-1 5-6 3-1 4 2 4 3 1 0 15

44  Sheridan,Ashlyn o 28 4-9 3-4 0-0 3-4 7 0 5 0 0 1 11

24  Cain,Kyla * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 0 4

22  Flugence,Khiara 14 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 8

00 Taft,Amilya 6 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

03 Cal,Jayla 23  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 2 0

13  Bleisath,Ashlynn 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0

23  Barrett,Kyia 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

32 Cooper,Jessica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

40 Eakle,Alana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-74 13-29 9-11 17-26 43 13 27 19 3 14 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-22 40.91% 4-8 50.00% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29% 1-5 20.00% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 6-10 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 9-18 50.00% 2-6 33.33% 1-2  50.00%

Total 33-74 44.6% 13-29 44.8% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 21

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (SC)

FOUL by PAINTER,KINLEY 09:57
09:57 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
09:57 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY 09:43
09:32 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA
-- ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,RHYAN 09:10
09:10 STEAL by BROOKS,JAIDA
08:53 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA
TURNOVER by HARRIS,HALI 08:40
08:23 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
== REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CIARA
08:15 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI ==
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:07 2-6 H 4
07:47 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY 07:36
07:25 2-9 H7 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY 07:09
06:55 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint) 06:36 4-9 HS5
06:22 4-11 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
05:59 4-13 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:57
TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY 05:46

05:46 STEAL by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
FOUL by WEST,TORI 05:45
SUB OUT by WEST, TORI 05:45
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 05:45

05:40 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY

FOUL by HALL,GRACYN 05:38

05:35 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 05:21

05:21 BLOCK by CAIN,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,HALI --

05:14 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 05:14 6-13 H7
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:36 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
TURNOVER by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:29

04:29 STEAL by BROOKS,JAIDA
FOUL by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:28

04:08 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,RHYAN 03:55



REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI

SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN
SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN

SUB IN by MATHESON,JULIE
SUB IN by MILLER,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

GOOD 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE
ASSIST by PAINTER,KINLEY

STEAL by HARRIS,HALI

MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,HALI

FOUL by MATHESON,JULIE

GOOD 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE
ASSIST by PAINTER,KINLEY

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
SUB IN by WEST,TORI

STEAL by WEST,TORI
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

2nd Play By Play

6-19

9-19

11-19

11-22

13-22

13-23
13-24
16-24

16-26

H8

H11

H9

H 10
H11
H8

STEAL by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN(in the paint)

FOUL by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA

SUB OUT by CAIN,KYLA

SUB IN by CAL,JAYLA

SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FLUGENCE,KHIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAL,JAYLA

TURNOVER by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS 3PTR by CAL,JAYLA

REBOUND OFF by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (SC)
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
GOOD 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE 09:47 19-26 H7

ASSIST by WEST,TORI



STEAL by WEST,TORI

GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI

TURNOVER by HARRIS,HALI

TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY

FOUL by MATHESON,JULIE

TURNOVER by PAINTER,KINLEY
FOUL by PAINTER,KINLEY

SUB OUT by MATHESON,JULIE
SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN

MISS JUMPER by WEST, TORI

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HANNAH

TURNOVER by MILLER,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PAINTER,KINLEY
SUB IN by VEAL,CAMORI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI
TURNOVER by HARRIS,HALI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,HALI

MISS LAYUP by WEST,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VEAL,CAMORI

GOOD TIPIN by VEAL,CAMORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VEAL,CAMORI

SUB OUT by MILLER,HANNAH
SUB IN by HALL,GRACYN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)

09:

09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
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08:
08:
07:

07:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:

07:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:

06:

06:

05:

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

22
16
16
58
56
56
56
51
40
40
35
25
19
19
17
17
17
17
17
08
08
03
03
03
58
52
30
28
28
28
17

00

51
46
46
44
30

15

10

46
39
31
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

20-26 H6
21-26 H5
22-26 H4

22-28 H6

22-30 H8

22-31 HO9

22-33 H11

22-35 H 13

22-38 H 16

24-38 H 14

25-38 H 13
26-38 H 12

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
REBOUND OFF by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
TURNOVER by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN

FOUL by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CIARA

STEAL by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN

STEAL by HARRIS,CIARA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA(fastbreak)

STEAL by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA

FOUL by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA
ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
MISS JUMPER by CAL,JAYLA

STEAL by HARRIS,CIARA
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS 3PTR by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
REBOUND OFF by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
ASSIST by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA

FOUL by CAL,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA
SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB IN by BARRETT,KYIA

SUB IN by COOPER,JESSICA



FOUL by WEST,TORI 05:18

SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI 05:18
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 05:18
04:52 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,REAGAN =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
TURNOVER by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:40
04:40 STEAL by CAL,JAYLA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:34
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 04:34
04:34 TURNOVER by BROOKS,JAIDA
STEAL by HARRIS,HALI 04:34
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 04:14 29-38 H9
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,REAGAN --
03:54 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JAIDA
03:46 MISS 3PTR by CAL,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WEST, TORI --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JESSICA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
TURNOVER by VEAL,CAMORI 03:02
03:02 STEAL by BARRETT,KYIA

02:56 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JAIDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARRETT,KYIA

02:47 FOUL by BROOKS,JAIDA
02:47 SUB OUT by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN
02:47 SUB IN by TAFT,AMILYA
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 02:47
SUB IN by GRICE,JOURNI 02:47
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI 02:47 30-40 H 10
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI 02:47 31-40 H9
02:39 TURNOVER by BROOKS,JAIDA
TURNOVER by VEAL,CAMORI 02:24
FOUL by HARRIS,HALI 02:14
02:14 SUB OUT by BARRETT,KYIA
02:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA
01:53 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JAIDA
01:49 MISS LAYUP by TAFT,AMILYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JESSICA
01:46 TURNOVER by COOPER,JESSICA
STEAL by HARRIS,HALI 01:46
01:42 FOUL by BROOKS,JAIDA
MISS FT by HARRIS,HALI(fastbreak) 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI(fastbreak) 01:42 32-40 H8
01:31 TURNOVER by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 01:21
= REBOUND DEF by TAFT,AMILYA
01:13 TURNOVER by CAL,JAYLA
01:13 SUB OUT by CAL,JAYLA
01:13 SUB OUT by COOPER,JESSICA
01:13 SUB IN by HILL,ASHLEY
01:13 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
MISS JUMPER by VEAL,CAMORI 01:00
01:00 BLOCK by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN -
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint) 00:55 34-40 H6
FOUL by WEST,TORI 00:39

00:39 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY



00:39 MISS FT by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI --

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
00:03 TURNOVER by BROOKS,JAIDA
STEAL by WEST,TORI 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (SC)
10:00 SUB OUT by TAFT,AMILYA
10:00 SUB IN by CAIN,KYLA

SUB OUT by VEAL,CAMORI 10:00

SUB OUT by GRICE,JOURNI 10:00

SUB IN by PAINTER,KINLEY 10:00

SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN 10:00

09:45 34-44 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA

TURNOVER by HARRIS,HALI 09:37

09:23 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by WEST, TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TORI(in the paint) 09:07 36-44 H8

09:07 FOUL by BROOKS,JAIDA
GOOD FT by WEST,TORI 09:07 37-44 H7

09:03 TURNOVER by BROOKS,JAIDA
STEAL by HARRIS,RHYAN 09:03
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 08:58

— REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KYLA

08:53 TURNOVER by CAIN,KYLA
STEAL by WEST,TORI 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TORI(in the paint) 08:50 39-44 H5

08:35 TURNOVER by HILL,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint) 08:22 41-44 H3

08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22

08:11 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by HARRIS,HALI 08:10

08:09 41-47 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,KINLEY —
MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 07:45

== REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
07:32 41-50 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
== ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,TORI 07:10 44-50 H6
ASSIST by HARRIS,RHYAN —=
06:59 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI —=
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN 06:34
REBOUND OFF by WEST,TORI =
MISS JUMPER by WEST,TORI 06:27
—= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
06:20 44-52 H8 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 06:05
REBOUND OFF by WEST,TORI =
MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 05:56

— REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
05:48 44-54 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JAIDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



SUB OUT by WEST, TORI
SUB IN by MATHESON,JULIE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI
MISS FT by HARRIS,HALI

GOOD 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

STEAL by HALL,GRACYN
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI

STEAL by MATHESON,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,HALI

GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HARRIS,HALI(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RHYAN
MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,HALI

GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

BLOCK by PAINTER,KINLEY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN

STEAL by HALL,GRACYN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAINTER,KINLEY

05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37

05:20
04:58
04:46
04:46
04:39

04:24
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:04
04:04
03:59
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56

03:53
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:35
03:16
03:00

02:47

02:32
02:20
02:20

01:57

01:47
01:40
01:29
01:10
01:10
00:49

45-54 H9
45-57 H 12
48-57 H9
49-57 H8
50-57 H7
51-57 H6
52-57 H5
53-57 H4
53-60 H7
53-63 H 10
53-65 H 12
55-65 H 10

ASSIST by CAIN,KYLA

FOUL by HILL,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
SUB IN by CAL,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JAIDA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA

FOUL by CAL,JAYLA

SUB OUT by HILL,ASHLEY
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by BROOKS,JAIDA

FOUL by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB IN by HILL,ASHLEY

FOUL by CAIN,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
ASSIST by CAL,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
ASSIST by CAL,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KYLA
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
TURNOVER by CAIN,KYLA



00:25 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,KINLEY --

MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 00:24
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,HALI --

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA

FOUL by MATHESON,JULIE 00:00
SUB OUT by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI 00:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN 00:00
SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN 00:00
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 00:00
SUB IN by WEST,TORI 00:00
SUB IN by VEAL,CAMORI 00:00
SUB IN by MILLER,HANNAH 00:00

00:00 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA
00:00 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson (SC)
10:00 SUB OUT by CAIN,KYLA
10:00 SUB IN by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 09:33

— REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
09:11 55-69 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FLUGENCE,KHIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAL,JAYLA
TURNOVER by WEST,TORI 08:52
08:52 STEAL by HARRIS,CIARA
08:37 55-71 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

TURNOVER by MATHESON,JULIE 08:27
08:07 55-73 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HANNAH 07:54

== REBOUND DEF by CAL,JAYLA
07:39 55-76 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
-- ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,TORI 07:20 58-76 H 18
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,REAGAN ==
07:09 TURNOVER by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
STEAL by MILLER,HANNAH 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by VEAL,CAMORI(in the paint) 07:00 60-76 H 16
ASSIST by WEST,TORI ==
06:32 MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by MATHESON,JULIE 06:30
SUB OUT by VEAL,CAMORI 06:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 06:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN 06:30
TURNOVER by HARRIS,HALI 06:13
06:13 STEAL by CAL,JAYLA

06:06 60-78 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by CAL,JAYLA

06:00 FOUL by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN 06:00
SUB IN by PAINTER,KINLEY 06:00
MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:26 60-81 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 05:08



REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RHYAN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,HALI
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,TORI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARRIS,RHYAN

MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI

BLOCK by HARRIS,RHYAN

TURNOVER by MILLER,HANNAH

SUB OUT by WEST, TORI
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN
SUB IN by MATHESON,JULIE
SUB IN by GRICE,JOURNI

FOUL by GRICE,JOURNI

SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI
SUB IN by VEAL,CAMORI
MISS 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH
TURNOVER by MATHESON,JULIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRICE,JOURNI

62-81

64-81

64-83

64-85

64-87

64-88

H 21

H 23

H 24

TURNOVER by CAL,JAYLA

TURNOVER by HILL,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by CAL,JAYLA
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA

BLOCK by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by FLUGENCE,KHIARA

GOOD LAYUP by FLUGENCE,KHIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA

STEAL by BROOKS,JAIDA

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JAIDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CIARA
GOOD LAYUP by FLUGENCE,KHIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by HILL,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by FLUGENCE,KHIARA
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
SUB IN by TAFT,AMILYA

SUB IN by BARRETT,KYIA

SUB IN by EAKLE,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,KYIA
REBOUND OFF by TAFT,AMILYA

MISS FT by TAFT,AMILYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAFT,AMILYA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA
SUB IN by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN

REBOUND DEF by EAKLE,ALANA
MISS JUMPER by TAFT,AMILYA(in the paint)

STEAL by BARRETT,KYIA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA

MISS LAYUP by TAFT,AMILYA(in the paint)



BLOCK by MILLER,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by VEAL,CAMORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRICE,JOURNI

REBOUND DEF by MATHESON,JULIE
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY
REBOUND OFF by VEAL,CAMORI

00:51

00:33 66-88

00:12

00:04

H 22

MISS 3PTR by BLEISATH,ASHLYNN



